Description
The GC11N 65 uses advanced super junction technology and
design to provide excellent RDS(ON), low gate charge and
operation with low gate voltages. This device is suitable for
industry’s AC-DC SMPS requirement for PFC, AC/DC power
conversion, and industrial power application.
General Features
● New technology for high voltage device

Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 To 150 ℃
Schematic Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number Ca se Packaging
  50pcs/Tube
Marking
TO-220GC11N65T GC11N65
GC11N65F GC11N65 TO-220F 50pcs/Tube
GC11N65K GC11N65 TO-252 2500pcs/Reel
TO-252
TO-220,
GC11N65J GC11N65 TO-251 72pcs/Tube
TO-251
TO-251
www.gofordsemi.com                                 TEL：0755-29961263                         FAX:0755 -29961466
V1.0